5 | H < CF=N9 F9B9 K 5 @ C: H < 9 5 @ 5 = B @ C 7 ? 9 7 < 5 FH9 F 5 ; F99 A 9 B H G 7 < CC @ K = H < 1 7CB8=H=CBG

H<9'7<=9:'9L97|H=J9'C::=79F'F97CAA9B8G'H<9':C@@CK=B;.'

Authorize renewal of the Alain Locke Charter School Agreement (the "Charter School Agreement") with conditions for an additional two-year period. A new Charter School Agreement applicable to this renewal term will be negotiated. The authority granted herein shall automatically rescind in the event a written Charter School Agreement is not executed by the Board and the charter school's governing board within 120 days of the date of this Board Report. The agreement authorized herein will only take effect upon certification by the Illinois State Board of Education. The Renewal and any related contracts must be executed by the current contract's expiration date in order for First Quarter funding to be released for the new contract term. Information pertinent to this renewal is stated below.

G7<CC@ CD9F5HCF. Alain Locke Charter School, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation

833 West Jackson Boulevard Chicago, Illinois 60607 Phone: 312-216-1700

Contact Person: Claire Hartfield

7<5FH9F'G7<CC@. Alain Locke Charter School

3141 West Jackson Boulevard

Chicago, Illinois 60612 Phone: 773-265-7230

Contact Person: Patrick Love, Principal

CJ9FG=; <H. Office of Portfolio Management

42 West Madison Street, 3rd Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60602 Phone: 773-553-1530

Contact Person: Alfonso Carmona, Chief Portfolio Officer

CF=;=B5@5;F99A9BH: The original Charter School Agreement (authorized by Board Report 97-1217-EX2) was for a term commencing July 1, 1998 and ending June 30, 2004, and authorized the operation of a charter school serving no more than 750 students in grades K through 12. The charter and Charter School Agreement were subsequently renewed for a terá 14 and ending June 30, 2021

ore than 617 students in grades K through 8. The

ly renewed for a

021 and ending on June 30, 2023, and it is w Alain Locke Charter School beyond June non accountability plan set forth by the Board

nool submitted a renewal proposal on October chool. The charter school shall be located at rough 8 with a maximum enrollment of 617

The agreement will incorporate an accountability plan in which the charter school is evalueach year based on numerous factor	uated by the Board

23-0125-EX5

5ddfcjYX'Zcf'7cbg]XYfUh]cb.

DocuSigned by:

5 Zcbgc 7Uf a cbU

7\]YZ'DcfhZc`]c'CZZ]WYf''

5ddfcjYX'Ug'hc'@Y[U``:cfa.

DocuSianed by:

>cgYd\'H"'Acf]Ufhm''
; YbYfU`'7cibgY`'

'5ddfcjYX.'

SSS

DYXfc'AUfh]bYn'
7 \]YZ'9 | YW i h] j Y'CZZ]WYf